A10581.40

## IAPO3Rec'd PCT 11 FEB 2009 12/310108

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009	02-17-20	U <del>9</del>	United States Patent and Tradema
		EET 	
To the Director of the U.S. Pater	10354839	9 d docu	ments or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2	. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)
Alain Würsch (executed January 26, 2009)	1	lame: KBA-GIORI S.A.	
Antoine Merminod (executed January 26, 2009)  Antoine Merminod (executed January 21, 2009)	) li	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution	n Date(s):	Street Address: Rue	de la Paix 4
Execution Date(s) See above dates		P. O. I	30x 3109
	Merger		
	Change of Name	JITY: CH-1002 Lausanne	
Joint Research Agreement		State:	
Government Interest Assignmen	1	Country: <u>Switzerland</u>	Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirma	atory License	, oans, j	—
Other			ddress(es) attached?  Yes
4. Application or patent number(s A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	d together with a new applic
•	Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s)	d together with a new applic
A. Patent Application No.(s)      S. Name and address to whom co	Additional numbers attach prrespondence formailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  ned? Yes No  Total number of a	applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address to whom co concerning document should be a	Additional numbers attach prrespondence mailed: 7	B. Patent No.(s)  ned? Yes No  Total number of a	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be a Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVaul	Additional numbers attach prrespondence mailed: 7	B. Patent No.(s)  med? Yes No  Total number of a avolved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR	applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be a Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVaul	Additional numbers attach prespondence find the first state of the fir	B. Patent No.(s)  med? Yes No  Total number of a avolved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be a Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVaul Internal Address:	Additional numbers attach prespondence find the first state of the fir	B. Patent No.(s)  ned? Yes No  Total number of a avolved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR  Authorized to be Enclosed	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 e charged to deposit accoun
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be a Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVaul Internal Address:	Additional numbers attach prespondence mailed:  It LLP 7.	B. Patent No.(s)  ned? Yes No  Total number of a avolved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR  Authorized to be Enclosed	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 echarged to deposit accoun
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be a Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVaul Internal Address:  Street Address: One Indiana Square, Suite City: Indianapolis	Additional numbers attach prespondence mailed:  It LLP 7.	B. Patent No.(s)  ned? Yes No  Total number of a avolved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR  Authorized to be Enclosed  None required (g	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 echarged to deposit accoun
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be a Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVaul Internal Address:  Street Address: One Indiana Square, Suite City: Indianapolis	Additional numbers attach prespondence mailed: in 7.	B. Patent No.(s)  ned? Yes No.  Total number of a nvolved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR  Authorized to be Enclosed  None required (g)  Representations of the process of the proces	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 charged to deposit accoungovernment interest not affectination
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be a Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVaul Internal Address:  Street Address: One Indiana Square, Suite City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip:	Additional numbers attach prespondence mailed: in 7.	B. Patent No.(s)  ned? Yes No.  Total number of a nvolved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR  Authorized to be Enclosed None required (government)  Deposit Account	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 charged to deposit accoungovernment interest not affectination
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be a Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVaul Internal Address:  Street Address: One Indiana Square, Suite  City: Indianapolis  State: IN Zip: Phone Number: (317) 238-6203	Additional numbers attach prespondence mailed:  It LLP 7  2800 [  46204	B. Patent No.(s)  ned? Yes No.  Total number of a nvolved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR  Authorized to be Enclosed  None required (g)  Representations of the process of the proces	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 charged to deposit accoungovernment interest not affectination
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be a Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVaul Internal Address:  Street Address: One Indiana Square, Suite  City: Indianapolis  State: IN Zip: Phone Number: (317) 238-6203  Fax Number: (317) 636-1507	Additional numbers attach prespondence mailed:  It LLP 7  2800 [  46204	B. Patent No.(s)  ned? Yes No.  Total number of a nvolved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR  Authorized to be Enclosed None required (government)  Deposit Account	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  charged to deposit accoungovernment interest not affectination

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022272 FRAME: 0579

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

## WHEREAS.

(I) (Name of Inventor):

Alain Würsch

(of):

Chemin des Bulesses 70

CH-1814 La Tour-de-Peilz

SWITZERLAND

(2) (Name of Inventor): Antoine Merminod

(of)

Chemin des Grillons 23

CH-1188 Gimel SWITZERLAND

	ed to as "Assignor") has made a new	
<b>MOUNTING OF NUMBERING DE</b>	EVICES ONTO NUMBERING CYL	INDERS for which
Assignor has made a U.S. Utility Par	tent Application Serial No.	filed
on	, and for which Assignor will mal	ke application for Letters
Patent of the United States; and		• •

## WHEREAS.

KBA-GIORI S.A. Rue de la Paix 4 P. O. Box 3109 CH-1002 Lausanne SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), describes to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all United States Letters Patent, that may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon in the United States and world wide, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner for Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT

REEL: 022272 FRAME: 0580

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in the United States and world wide for the use of Assignee.

(1) Alain Würsch:

(2) Antoine Merminod:

Date: 21 january 2009

KD\_BM-1923830\_LDOC

2

**PATENT REEL: 022272 FRAME: 0581** 

**RECORDED: 02/11/2009**